USA 858 674 8100 •• UK 44 1483 401 700 •• France 33 3 84 35 04 04 •• Singapore 65 6287 8998 •• Shanghai 86 21 32181071 •• China 86 769 5538070 •• Taiwan 886 2 26980228
www.pulseeng.com P641.A (8/05)
SMT POWER INDUCTORS
Unshielded Drum Core - PF0698NL Series
All Inductors are RoHS compliant
Footprint: 13.0mm x 9.4mm Max
Current Rating: up to 4.9A
Inductance Range: 10µH to 1000µH
Clip pin termination
260°C reflow peak temperature qualified
Part 4 Inductance
Irated 1 DCR
Saturat ion 2 Heating 3
SRF
Number
@0Adc
(A) (mΩ MAX)
Current  Isat Current  ID C
(MHz TYP)(µH ±20%) (A) (A)
PF0698.103NL 10 4.90 24 8.3 4.90 19
PF0698.153NL 15 4.50 29 7.1 4.50 15
PF0698.183NL 18 4.20 30 5.8 4.20 13
PF0698.223NL 22 3.50 47 5.6 3.50 12
PF0698.333NL 33 2.80 65 4.3 2.80 9
PF0698.473NL 47 2.45 85 3.8 2.45 7
PF0698.683NL 68 2.00 130 3.1 2.00 6
PF0698.104NL 100 1.60 200 2.6 1.60 4.8
PF0698.154NL 150 1.32 280 2.1 1.32 3.5
PF0698.224NL 220 1.13 360 1.7 1.13 2.8
PF0698.334NL 330 0.95 580 1.35 0.95 2.3
PF0698.474NL 470 0.75 860 1.15 0.75 1.7
PF0698.684NL 680 0.60 1200 1.05 0.60 1.5
PF0698.105NL 1000 0.49 2000 0.85 0.49 1.2
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C — Operating Temperature -40°C to +125°C
Mechanical Schematic
�
�